



Figure 30. Air Cleaner Assembly

Current part is item (15) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com

SECTION II. REPAIR PARTS LIST

(1)		(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
ILLUSTRATION		SMR CODE	NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER	CAGE	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION USABLE ON CODE	U/M	QTY
(a) FIG. NO.	(b) ITEM NO.							INC IN UNIT
						GROUP 0304 AIR CLEANER ASSEMBLY		
30	1	PAOZZ	5310-01-367-4138	78940	0-540A66	WASHER	EA	6
30	2	PAOZZ	- - -	78940	0-629A162	BOLT	EA	6
30	3	PFOZZ	5340-01-110-4036	19207	12298661	PLUG, VENT	EA	4
30	4	PFOZZ	2540-01-348-8968	45152	1924900W	BOX, AIR SCOOP	EA	1
30	5	PAOZZ	5305-01-344-8899	45152	1606140	SCREW, CAP, FLANGED ¼-20 X ¾	EA	13
30	6	PAOZZ	5340-01-348-8433	45152	1924910	STRIP, AIR BOX SIDE	EA	2
30	7	PAOZZ	5330-01-348-8427	45152	1924860	SEAL, AIR BOX	EA	1
30	8	PAOZZ	5340-01-348-8432	45152	1924920	STRIP, AIR BOX SIDE	EA	2
30	9	PAOZZ	5310-01-346-9445	45152	1600460	NUT, SELF-LOCKING ¼-20	EA	13
30	10	PAOZZ	5340-01-353-6153	45152	1936160	PLATE, MENDING	EA	1
30	11	PAOZZ	2940-01-336-5602	78940	218D4	AIR CLEANER, INTAKE	EA	1
30	12	PAOZZ	4730-01-348-6274	78940	L-541B65K090	.DUST CUP	EA	1
30	13	XAOZZ	- - -	78940	XA218D4	.HOUSING	EA	1
30	14	PAOZZ	5330-01-348-8345	78940	0-615C46XA	.GASKET	EA	1
30	15	PAOZZ	2940-01-350-1680	78940	W-250D59S	.ELEMENT	EA	1
30	16	PAOZZ	5310-01-349-9606	78940	0-952A65XA	.NUT, HEX 5/16-18	EA	12
30	17	PFOOO	5340-01-346-2475	78940	F-223C31K074	CLAMP, LOOP	EA	2
30	18	PAOZZ	5305-00-782-9489	80204	B1821BH038C200N	.SCREW, CAP, HEX 3/8-16 X 2	EA	1
30	19	PAOZZ	5310-00-637-9541	96906	MS35338-46	.WASHER, LOCK 3/8	EA	1
30	20	PAOZZ	5310-00-732-0558	96906	MS51967-8	.NUT, HEX 3/8-16	EA	1
30	21	PAOZZ	5310-01-288-1116	82458	T893R	NUT, SELF-LOCKING 3/8-16	EA	9
30	22	PAOZZ	5310-00-080-6004	96906	MS27183-14	WASHER, FLAT 3/8	EA	5
30	23	PAOZZ	5330-01-354-4250	45152	1938500	WASHER, RUBBER	EA	4
30	24	PAOZZ	5306-01-287-5715	52167	WC0414PB	BOLT, MACHINE 3/8-16 X 1 ¼	EA	5
30	25	PFOZZ	5340-01-348-8435	45152	1802030	PLATE, MOUNTING	EA	2
30	26	PAOZZ	4820-01-197-1880	18265	P14-9099	VALVE, VACUUM BRKNG	EA	1
30	27	PAOZZ	5306-01-287-5714	52167	WC0412PB	BOLT, MACHINE 3/8-16 X 1	EA	4
30	28	PAOZZ	5330-01-348-8346	45152	1922510	GASKET, AIR CLEANER	EA	1

Current part is item (15) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com